Our Ref: 567/2021 July 2021

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

1. A) The number of deaths of patients at the trust who had been diagnosed with covid-19, and where the diagnosis had been made between 15 days or more after hospital admission. Please include instances only where the patient's death occurred while they were inpatients at the trust.

Covid-19 Positive:	Number - Part 1a
Yes	75

B)The number of deaths of patients of the trust who had been diagnosed with covid-19, and where the diagnosis had been made 8 days or more after hospital admission. Please include instances only where the patient's death occurred while they were inpatients at the trust.

Covid-19 Positive:	Number - Part 1b
Yes	173

2. A) The number of deaths of patients at the trust where covid-19 was given as a cause of death, and where the patient had been diagnosed with covid 15 days or more after hospital admission. Please include instances only where the patient's death occurred while they were inpatients at the trust.

Covid-19 Positive:	Number - Part 2A
Yes	57

B) The number of deaths of patients at the trust where covid-19 was given as a cause of death, and where the patient had been diagnosed with covid 8 days or more after hospital admission. Please include instances only where the patient's death occurred while they were inpatients at the trust.

Covid-19 Positive:	Number - Part 2B
Yes	126

3. A) The number of patients at the trust who had been diagnosed with covid-19, and where the diagnosis had been made between 15 days or more after hospital admission.

Covid-19 Positive	Number - Part 3A
Yes	291

B) The number of patients of the trust who had been diagnosed with covid-19, and where the diagnosis had been made 8 days or more after hospital admission.

Covid-19 Positive	Number - Part 3B
Yes	619